1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 S6009_S02 • 12/11/2013
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 16 – 48 V rated voltage
•	 Individually balanced cells
•	 IP–65 rated, (IP–67 optional)
•	 Threaded, protected terminals
•	 Operating temperature range of -40˚C to +65˚C

Bank Module Supercapacitors
S02 Series, Modules with Cells in Extruded Metal Holder
Part Number System
S02 A T 5006 R 016 A U808
Series Configuration
Code Balancing
Configuration Code
Capacitor Type Capacitance Code (µF) Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Termination
Code C-Spec
Supercapacitor,
Bank Modules
with cells in
extruded metal
holder
A = Analog with
clamping
T =Array, 2
dimensions
D = Array, 3
dimensions
Digits 6 to 8 indicate the
first three digits of the
capacitance value.
Digit 9 indicates the
number of zeros to be
added.
R = -0% 016 = 16 V
048 = 48 V
A = The first
mechanical
configuration
of a
particular
part number
Blank = No monitor
U808 = Digital Overvoltage
and analog over
temperature monitor
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 S6009_S02 • 12/11/2013
Bank Module Supercapacitors – S02 Series, Modules with Cells in Extruded Metal Holder
Dimensions – Millimeters
S02AT5006R016AU808
S02AT1656R048AU808
Part Number
L W H
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
S02AT5006R016AU808 209 +/-1.0 136 +/-1.0 156 +/-1.0
S02AT1656R048AU808 194 +/-1.0 418 +/-1.0 156 +/-1.0
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 S6009_S02 • 12/11/2013
Bank Module Supercapacitors – S02 Series, Modules with Cells in Extruded Metal Holder
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Rated Voltage 16 – 48 V
Peak Voltage 17.1 – 15.1 V
Rated Voltage/Cell 2.7 V
Surge Voltage/Cell 2.85 V
Capacitance Range 165 F – 500 F
Capacitance Tolerance -0%
Temperature Range -40°C to +65°C
Storage Temperature Range -40°C to +70°C
Life, DC
10 years, rated voltage, 25°C
ΔC < 20% decrease, ESR < 100% increase
Life, Endurance
1,000 hours, rated voltage, 65°C
ΔC < 20% decrease, ESR < 100% increase
Life, Shelf
2 years, no voltage, 70°C
ΔC < 10% decrease, ESR < 100% increase